

City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER MODIFICATION

PO No. 4500076929

Date: 04/19/2016 Page 1 of 2

Ship To:

POLC-CRTIL INCONT MGMT UN / HMELND MS 749 1401 BROADWAY SAN DIEGO CA 92101-5710 Bill To:

POLICE-FISCAL MANAGEMENT MS 715 1401 BROADWAY SAN DIEGO CA 92101-5710 **Billing Contact:**Gerardo Edgar Sison

Telephone:

E-Mail: GSISON@PD.SANDIEGO.GOV

Vendor: Mallory Safety and Supply LLC

PO Box 2068

Longview WA 98632-8190

Terms:

within 30 days Due net **Delivery Terms:**FOB DESTINATION

Buyer: Aimal Laiq
Telephone: 619-236-6150

E-Mail: ALaiq@sandiego.gov

Vendor ID: 10026110 Telephone: E-Mail:

Line#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price		Extended Price	
	This is a MODIFICATION to an existing Pu Do Not Duplicate Shipment. See Notes Below for Specific Modific						
1	DEPT.OPEN-HD SURVEYING LASER SCANNER KIT City of San Diego Police Dept./Operation Support/CIMU Dept. Open - For a High Definition Surveying Laser Scanner which includes the following: 1 - Item ID #MISC-6009376, SCANSTATION P30 STD PKG 1 - Item ID #MISC-799187, CHARGER PROF 5000 GKL341 CHA BATTERIES INCL POWER CABLE 1 - Item ID #MISC-542010, TRIPOD HEAVY DUTY PREMIER WI 1 - Item ID #MISC-8227902 INSTRUMENT FLOOR STAND FOR 1 - Item ID #MISC-PSS32230, HIGH DEFINITION SCANNING EX COLLECTOR INTEL CORE 17 PROCESSOR HIGH RES DISF VIDEO 1 TB HARD DRIVE 8 CELL BATTERY 150W AC ADPT 1 - Item ID #670220, TARGER TILT AND TURN 6IN 1 - Item ID #MISC-670229, FLAT MAGNETIC MOUNT WIHT 5/8II POST 1 - Item ID #MISC-670225, TARGET BAG 1 - Item ID #MISC-670223, TARGET POLE TRIPOD 1 - Item ID #MISC-6008602, LEICA NIST CALIBRATED TWIN TA	RGES UP TO 4 TH TWIST LOCK SCANSTATION (TERNAL DATA PLAY 16GB RAM 2GB ER OWNERS MANUAL N MALE THREADED	112,132.82 EA	USD	1.00	USD	112,132.82
	AND WHT TARGETS INCLUDES NIST TRACEABLE DUAL TA NIST CERTIFICATION 8242367 1 - Item ID #MISC-670227, FIXED HEIGHT TARGET POLE 1 - Item ID #MISC-670224, TARGET TRIPOD BAG Attached: Mallory Safety & Supply LLC quote #1917813 Requestor: Carla Sottile (619) 709-5433 MS 749 Analyst: Martha Barrick (619) 531-2750 MS 715	ARGET POLE 8243513					
	PO number to be on all invoices. ***To ensure prompt payments please mail invoices within five but days of service. Invoice should be mailed to: San Diego Police Department ATTN: Accounts Payable 1401 Broadway, MS-715 San Diego, CA 92101	siness					
**	Item completely delivered						

Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to Billing Contact person at Bill-TO address listed above

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER MODIFICATION

PO No. 4500076929

Page 2 of 2

Date: 04/19/2016

Line Item Total \$

Tax

PO Total

1,670,932.04

1,803,014.28

132,082.24

Line# Item ID/Description Quantity/UM Del.Date **Unit Price Extended Price** 2 DEPT.OPEN-WARRANTY/MAINTENANCE/TRAINING 03/30/2016 55,308.12 EA USD 1.00 USD 55,308.12 Dept. Open for WARRANTY/MAITNENACE/TRAINING which includes the following: 1 - Item ID #MISC-6009451, MAINT IST YR SCANSTATION P30/P40 CCP SILVER CONSISTING OF 1 YR HRDW MAINT 1 YR SW MAINT 1 YEAR CUSTOMER SUPPORT 1 - Item ID #MISC-6009454, EXT WARRANTY 1 YR SCANSTATION P30/P40 CCP SILVER CONSISTING OF 1 YR HREW MAINT 1 YER SW MAINT 1 YR CUSTOMER SUPPORT 1 YR EXT WARRANTY 1 - Item ID #MISC-798751, LEICA CYCLONE REGISTER PERMANENT LICENSE CCP NOT INCLUDED 1 - Item ID #MISC-6007860, CCP FOR LEICA CYCLONE REGITER 2 YRS INCLUDES TECH SUPPORT BY TELEPHONE AND OR EMAIL SOFTWARE MODULE UPDATES 1 - Item ID #MISC-798752, LEICA CYCLONE SURVEY PERMANENT LICENSE CCP NOT INCLUDED 1 - Item ID #MISC-60078769, CCP FOR LEICA CYCLONE SURVEY 2 YRS INCLUDES TECH SUPPORT BY TELEPHONE AND OR EMAIL SOFTWARE MODULE UPDATES 1 - Item ID #MISC-798753, LEICA CYCLONE PUBLISHER PERMANENT LICENSE CCP NOT INCLUDED 1 - Item ID #MISC-6007857, CCP FOR LEICA CYCLONE PUBLISHER 2 YRS INCLUDES TECHNICAL SUPPORT BY TELEPHONE AND OR EMAIL SOFTWARE MODULE UPDATES Item completely delivered Notes: City of San Diego Office of Homeland Security/State Homeland Security Grant Program (SHSGP 2015). Purchase of a High Definition Surveying Laser Scanner to use for crime scene reconstruction. This expenditure is reimbursable under the FY 15 State Homeland Security Program (SHSP) Federal Grant Program. Grant # 2015-00078, CalOES #073-00000, CFDA #97.067. Vendor has been verified that they are not on the Federal Debarment List. Must comply with all provisions of 2 CFR Part 200, Federal Acquisition Regulations (FAR), Contracts with Commercial Organizations. There are no further FY 15 State Homeland Security Program Federal grant flow-down terms and conditions Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above